GLEOBAL

US 63900 CH

Chainstitch hemming machine

Spare parts
manual



A. #ﬂ%&%ﬁ#&ﬁfﬂ'}%{# ....................................................... 5
P e L A 7
C. 1&£shih. g—[—ﬂ:&ggﬁ]}g}ﬁﬂﬁg ............................................. 11
D. %-I-E*_:Jrﬁg&ggﬁ: P T LIl 1T T I I T, A 13

' E. Eﬂfﬂ&iﬁ*—l%*ﬂﬁﬂ ............................ LR . R ERE 15
F. g%&ﬁ}g&gﬁﬁ; ................................................ T E o e 17
G. i;_é_*ﬁl_$ﬁ#;g_%%ﬁ{4: ......................................................... 21
H. B34 R T P 23
1. EEE%M#‘ . D I I D DT T T e 25
J. BIIBILIRMGE e en - B T T 27
A. MAINFRAME AND MISCELLANEQUS OILING PARTS ~ +«««svesersevesss. EERREEEERE 5
B. MISCELLANEQUS COVERS AND NEEDLE TENSION PARTS «::rrrrrcrirrrrsrmsreeeses 7
C. DRIVE SHAFTS, NEEDLE BAR , FOOT LIFTER MECHANISM :«+-vvrvcrennennniin, 11
D. NEEDLE FEED DRIVING PARTS  rrerrecreceeiniiiia e iatentennasannenannnnnan 13
E. PRESSER FEET AND TOP FEED ROLLER MECHANISM «--vvrveniniinniinni ., 15
F. LOOPER AND TENSION RELEASE PARTS - ::crvvrervcerenmiiiiiiaiin . 17
G. FEED ROLLER DRIVING PARTS .............................................. 21
H. ACCESSORIES =:*ccvereratnmttniiatati s rnanonanrnensenesnnnnccenranens 23
I. COMPONENT FOR ELECTRIC CONTROLLER « - ccrvrremmenimnmnninii s, 25
J. COMPONENT FOR TRIMMER ==+ttt rcmtmumenannnrntnoennnsaeranrsaarannesnnas 27




YLK BB R B
MAINFRAME AND MISCELLANEOUS OILING PARTS

M 95 o

— 15




LB 15 58 78 14  MAINFRAME AND MISCELLANEOUS OILING PARTS

Fes = TIHBFR NAME OF PARTS -
1 gA-1 AR B Main Shaft Bushing Housing, including bushing 1
2 0A-2a HWRE Bushing 1
3 9A-3a =k Plug, for bed 1
4 0A-4 1247 23/128-32= 11 Screw 23/128-32 <11 4
25 . 9C-H5A-16  _—mmEme  Nozzle . e 1
6 0A-6a HhEs Felt Baffle 1
7 9A-7a HE Head 031 Supply Line 1
8 0A-8 WM Felt 1
9 9A-9a 3 M 24 S Spring Clip 1
10 010 B . RoMFlt - 1
11 9A-11 AR Head Oiler Assembly 1
12 0A-12 84T 35/256-32 Screw 35/256-32 2
13 09A-13 FR i B F Retaining Grommet 1
14 9A-14 SHEE R 011 Siphon Connecting Tube 1
15 9A-60A HE 0il Felt 1
16 9A-16a 3247 M8 = 16 PTug Screw M8 x 16 1
17 9A-17 HE 0i1 Felt 1
18 GA-18 ST 0i1 Felt 1
19 0A-19a AT EMARE Needle Bar Frame Rocker Shaft Bushing, right 1
200 9A20 HTERWAME  Needle Bar Frame Rocker Shaft Bushing, left 1
21 0A-21 242 39/256-40 Stud 39/256-40 1
22 9C-5A-19  EE Cannulation Clip 1
23 0A-23 pli:Ei 011 Tube 1
24 0A-26 EETHE Presser Bar Bushing, lower 1
25 9B-7a  B%T 37/256-40x4.5 Screw 37/256-40 x 4.5 1
26 0A-28a LihrihE Upper Main Shaft Bushing, left 1
27 9A-27a X3 Plug 1
28 0A-34 HEXRE 011 siphon Primer Position Bracket 1
29 0A-35h HRHMEWE Reduction Gear Shaft Bushing, left 2
30 %Ay o oo#®s . Bed 01l Drain Hole Felt .
31 0A-38 3 Bed Plug 1
32 0A-39 wHmE 031 siphon Priming Cup 1
33 0A-41 T 011 Wick, for bushing housing 1
34 0A-42 i8] th e AhEh Middte Reduction Gear Stud Bushing 1
35 9A-43b T HmawmE Upper Reduction Gear_ Shaft Bushing, right 1
36 0A-44b THEHAHE Lower Reduction Gear Shaft Bushing, right 1
37 OA-45 SHEREE 1 011 Gauge Assembly 1
38 9A-48 OfcRE 40 "0" Ring 40 1
39 9A-47 e Spring Washer 1
40 9A-46a_  EWRE 25/16-16 . Nut 25/16-16 R S
41 0A-493 EREDHGHE Hook Drive Shaft Bushing, right 1
42 G-3A-57 A Mainframe 1
43 0A-56a B mGmE Hook Shaft Bushing, right 1
44 9A-57a BEAR IR EI M A ME Hook Drive Shaft Bushing, left 1
A5 9C-h-9 EEA VittaTedn 1o
46 9C-5A-22  ERET M3x12 Screw M3 x 12 1
47 0-3A-58 EiR Bed 1
48 0A-63 A miRE M0 =65 Screw M10 x 65 2
49 8A-34b W?‘iﬁ@ﬂ M10 = 25 Screw M1 x 25 2
90 9A-65 %M 10.5x16x1.6  Washer 10.5x16x1.6 I
h1 OA-66 - Efudy 9.5 Pin 9.5 2
b2 0A-67 a0 Lable 1
53 2A-14-14 T 1.5 Rivet 1.5 4
54 0A-70 1

mehE Serial number




EERREHH
MISCELLANEOUS COVERS AND NEEDLE TENSION PARTS

mamETs 13 . s @78//48" é -
c\l@:;i '




EBE R 42044 MISCELLANEQUS COVERS AND NEEDLE TENSION PARTS

Fs B S TE R NAME OF PARTS B
il 9B-1 hEEE Gasket 1
2 0B-2 $#IE 111/128-20x8 Plug Screw, for oil filler hole 111/128-20=8 1
3 98-31 ¥94T 23/128-40x8 Screw 23/128-40 8 1
4 OB-44 TR Frame Thread Eyelet 1
5 9B-5a Y8 51/64-24=10.8  Plug Screw 51/64-24 x10.8 4
6 9B-6 & Top Cover 1
7 9B-7a #2857 37/256-40 % 4.5 Screw 37/256-40 x 4.5 1
8 0B-B A ‘ Spring Clip 1
9 9B-9 TnE e Top €over Hinge 2
100 9810 THEBHEH 2.1x10 Top Cover Hinge Pin 2.1x10 A
11 98-25 BEWET 27/128-32 <16 Set Screw 27/128-32x 16 1
12 98-12a BE Plug, plastic 8
13 9-4)-41 KE (BHE&SMH) Plug, plastic 1
14 98-144 LEWET Mex11 - Pinch Screw MHx11 2
15 98-15 HE _ Head Cover 1
16 9B-17 E=2 L Thread Pull-up Bracket 1
17 C-71-4 #RE Washer 1
18 4D-37 1247 Screw 1
19 98-25 BT 27/128-32 %16 Set Screw, for tension assembly 27/128-32 x 16 1
.20 9-3B-20 &R . Thread Guide Plate 1
21 9B-57 HH$B Gasket 1
22 0-3B-22 TR Thread Guide Plate 1
23 0-3B-23 $24T 11/64-40 %8 Screw 11/64-40 x 8 1
24 9B-27 PUES LA Thread Guide 1
) 9B-21 - 33 Screw _ 2
26 9B-18 bitie e Upper Needle Thread Eyelet 1
27 4D-37 $257 9/64-40 Screw 9/64-40 1
28 9-35-28 HeRdrip R Take-up Lever Shield 1
29 9E-70 S4IR Thread Guide Plate 1
30 .93 &k o Frame Thread Eyelet = L
@ 0-4J-33 k2 Tension Holder 1
@ IF-14 HE 11/64-40 Nut 11/64-40 1
® 9E-17 — BT 23/126-40 Screw 23/128-40 1
0] 33N-20 L2428 3R L B IRAT Tensioh Bolt 1
O N9 EER ... Tension Plate 1
® 33IN-18 T E Tension Spring 1
@ 33N-17 SRy REH Tension Nut 1
31 9B-31 $R4T 23/128-40 % 8 Screw 23/1268-40 <8 1

32-551E R T




SRR RLEHBME
MISCELLANEOUS COVERS AND NEEDLE TENSION PARTS

3
¥ @"_._L 55
10 4 ’ﬁ =-"‘Q},‘.._H__\
4 O,
Q 8 - . 4 o - \
samsee |3 9 , /,«/ 48k e \\
< é\\J 12 11 %3_61'/" - - —‘/_--\
~ - —_
0. Q @10,

46




BEERREHH (%)

- MISCELLANEQUS COVERS AND NEEDLE TENSION PARTS(CONT)

Fs B S TERHE R TR NAME OF PARTS o2
1MERER
32 9B-36 AT (AHEE) Thread Tension Assembly 1
VO K20 NEBHEASPCA-MS € ... Thread Joint SPCA-M5 C IO
@ 0-4J-23 R Plug Screw 1
@ B-40 EEEET M x4 Set Screw M4 x4 1
] 0-4J-28 SRR Tension Holder 1
{1 0-4J-29-1 EELR Plsten Collar 1
1 0-4)-20-2 wHE Seal Ring 1
{14 9-4)-30 N Thread Tension Releasing P1n 1
{13 9-4J-31 F LT Tension Bolt - 1
{16 0B-43 FLE R Tension Disc 2
{1 9B-44 L/ e Tension Release Washer 1
%  10D-28 RGE Tension Spring 1
19 98-72 bk R Locking Washer 1
i) 0B-464 Jeek B R 33/128-32 Tension Nut 33/128-32 1
32A 0B-32A SeLE 214 (63000CH - A=NE %) Thread Tension Assembly 1
33 0-3B-33 iR Thread Guide Plate 2
L34 10C-27  $RST 9/64-40x5.8 Screw 9/64-40x5.8 6.
35 98-37a ZHOE R Quad Ring 1
36 9B-38a KEREE Tension Post Socket 1
37 9B-39 EEIRET 27/128-32x 4.4 Set Screw 27/128-32x 4.4 1
38 9B-40a AR5 Tensioh Release Pin 1
39 98-41 RELIZLT Tension Post 1
40 9B-43 K Le 4R Tension Disc 2
41 9B—44 YLt Tension Release Washer 1
42 10D-28 FLH® Tension Spring 1
43 OB-46a Sk 2 33/128-32 Tension Nut 33/128-32 1
A4 OB-BSC  fEMERE - 0i1 Reservoir Bottom Cover o1
45 9B-54 T Washer 2
46 0B-53A R FIZET 5/16-24 % 45 Screw 5/16-24 % 45 2
47 9858 HHOEE . Quad Ring 2
48 2F-19 24T 11/64-40 %6 Screw 11/64-40x6 2
49 98-73 wHBE Quad Washer 1
50 3G-5 3 5/16x24 Screw 5/16x24 ™ 1
51 106-19a HLIPE 5/16-24x9 Screw 5/16-24x9 1
52 gB-75 X Left a Mainstay 2
53 98-76 HXHE Right a Mainstay 2
54  17B1-25-2 @ Oillens
Bh 9B-30 Frame Thread Eyelet 1

B4R (AmEE)




el ST R BRI
DRIVE SHAFTS .NEEDLE BAR .FOOT LIFTER MECHANISM

———

BEE (OI3ER)
01d Design (Choose)

50

—
|
L.

10

11



£ 5. $HT B E B2 4144 . DRIVE SHAFTS.NEEDLE BAR.FOOT LIFTER MECHANISM

= =5 THHEER NAME OF PARTS HE
1 §-3C-1 A Needle Bar 1
2 §-3C-2 §te Needle Holder 1
3 C-68 BEEET 9/64-40% 3.5 Set Screw 9/64-40x 3.5 1
4 0-3C-4 1% Driving Shaft 1
5. 9CHA-4  PmmAMS+ . 0ilReturnPump o
b 366 IR Shaft Collar 1
7 88-20 BT Set Screw 2
8 9C-8 TREE® Driving Shaft Sprocket 1
9 9C-9a B2ET M6 <10 Screw Me = 10 2
10 8c-10 Bw . Feed Driving Belt S
11 9C-11a wHIEHE Quad Ring 1
12 0C-12a Fg Handwheel 1
13 0C-13 BRHRER Hub Washer 1
14 9C-14 A [ B 384T 55/256-32 = 15 Screw 55/256-32 x 15 3
15 9-41-22 EHEER Pulley } 1
16 A-58 BEERET Mo =6 Set Screw M6 x6 ?
17 ac-17 Shigsa Lock Washer 1
18 9-41-8 ERPR KR Lifter Lever Extension Stud 1
19 0-41-9 25 M10-1.25 Nut M10-1.25 2
20 9C-20 . 3HEAeRsT D=11.11 H=4.546  _ Hinge Screw D=11.11 H=4.546 _ . 1
21 9-3C-21 EHEFH Lifter Lever 1
22 0£-22 EER Lifter Lever Link 1
23 6C-23 $EEheRET D=H.566 H=1.65 Hinge Screw D=5.556 H=1.65 1
24 0-24a EMEAEE Lifter Lever Spring 1
25 9-AI-14  RHI MAL-CA 26x26 Cylinder MAL-CA 25 x 25 T
26 g-41-10 HELEER Cylinder Bracket 1
27 9-4I-11 $H3H Stud 1
28 9C-28 TR Main Shaft Reduction Drive Gear 1
29 9C-29 EEIBET 1/4-28x5 Set Screw 1/4-28 x5 2
309030 LRSS Main Shaft Driving Sprocket . . . 1
3 13C-48 SEEET M3x7T Looper Set Screw M3x7 2
32 12G-12 HE 6 Collar 6 1
33 10F-28 5T M6 = 10 Screw M6 < 10 2
34 9C-344 e Main Shaft 1
35 9C-3ha e it _ _. Counterweight 1
36 9C-36 4T 55/256-32x 10.3 Screw 55/256—-32 x 10.3 2
37 OE-13 BEEEET 23/128-40 % 4 Set Screw 23/128-40 x4 1
38 B-17 EEEE Mox10 Set Screw M6 x 10 2
39 0-3C-39 =M Sleeve 1
40 9-3C-40 P 4T s Take-Up Lever 1
4 6C-41 TEE Take-Up Lever Eyelet 1
42 9C-42a EE Needle Bearing 1
43 0C-43 HAFER Needle Bar Link 1
44 9C-44 B24T 47/256-32(%) = 10.3 Screw 47/256-32(L) x10.3 1
45 oc-45  ibsEERR@ Thrust Washer 1
46 9-3C-46 % R0 Take-Up Lever Crank Pin 1
47 9-3C-47 Tk Needle Bar Conhnection 1
48 9C-51a 1247 9/64-40% 8.5 Screw 9/64-40x8.5 1
49 JGA-44 EEIEET M3x3 Set Screw M3x3 3
50 13A-33 MLEF DVxb7 Needle DV x&7 L1
51 9-3C-h1 5T MAx16 Screw M4 =16 2
52 C-71-4 HhE 4.4x7.5%x1.5 Washer 4.4x7.5x1.5 P
53 C-22-3 EERFT Mox6 Set Screw M5 x 6 1

11




FHEBHR AR
NEEDLE FEED DRIVING PARTS

12




SRR\ ZR 4 . NEEDLE FEED DRIVING PARTS
Fs B = TEHF 2R NAME OF PARTS 0B
1 98-25 EEIE4T 27/128-32x16  Set Screw, for tension assembly 27/128-32 x 16 i
2 90-2a FHREEE Needle Bar Frame Pivot Adjustable Bushing 1
3 90-3 Shig 091 Wick 1
4 9D-4 SHF3R S5 Needle Bar Frame Pivot Stud 1
5935 EHMEERE Needle Bar Frame 1.
6 9D-6 53R4T D=8 H=3.8 Hinge Screw D=8 H=3.8 1
7 ap-7 EER Needle Bar Frame Rock Shaft Conmecting Link 1
8 aD-8 Eetah NeedTe Bar Frame Rock Shaft 1
g 909 #HE Collar 1
10 9E-13  BEuReT 23/128-40x4  Set Screw 23/128-40 > 4 ol
11 ap-11 R 27/128-32 Connecting Stud 27/128-32 1
12 aD-12 B E AT Needle Bar Frame Rock Shaft Driving Lever 1
13 9C-36 #2747 55/256-32 x 10.3 Screw 55/256-32x10.3 1
14 ap-14 HhE Bushing 1
15 ap-15 Ptk ] 031 Wick 1
16 9D-16 @ 5.6x12.7x1.3 Washer 5.6x12.7x1.3 1
17 ap-17 28 27/128-32 Nut 27/128-32 1
18 aD-18a EATRM Needle Feed Drive Eccentric and Connecting Rod Assembly 1
19 A58 BEET MEx6 Set Screw M6 =6 2
.20 9020  ESteoRumh@ 0 Needle Bearing Retaining Collar 1
21 op-21 EERET b5/256-32 %6 Set Screw 55/256-32 x 6 2
22 ap-22 B3 23/128-40 3

Nut 23/128-40

13




~,63900C (F@man®ir)

DO

PRESSER FEET AND TOP FEED ROLLER MECHANISM

G ) b SRR IR

14




ERE E XS4 . PRESSER FEET AND TOP FEED ROLLER MECHANISM

FEs B2 FHREER NAME OF PARTS B8
1 OF-504Ab ER 1/2” Presser Foot, for 1/2 inch hem 1
1A 9-3E-1A EH 3/27 (4RiR) Presser Foot, for 3/2 inch hem 1
2 0F-2 85T 37/256-40 % 7.8 Screw 37/256~40x 7.8 1
3 9E-3 2E 3.3x6.4x0.27 Washer 3.3x6.4x0.27 4
A 94 EMmXZE Presser Foot Shark .
4A GE-44 ERIRE (KH) Presser Foot Shank 1
5 9E-5 #ETEY 37/256-40 Screw Pin 37/256-40 1
6 . 0F-6 S Presser Foot Shank Hinge Pin 1
7 OF-73 24T 23/256~56 x 3.8 Screw 23/256-56 = 3.8 2
W82l BGESRET B5/256-32x6  Set Screw 55/256-32x6 R
9 9E-9 4T 55/256-32%9 Screw 55/256-32'%9 ]
10 gE-10 KB At Presser Foot Tension Bar 1
11 9E-11 124745 1/8-44 Screw Pin 1/8-44 1
12 9E-12 EHR B Presser Foot Lifter Block 1
13 QE-13 _ETFIRET 23/128-40 % 4 Set Screw 23/128-40 x 4 1
14 OF-14 $2£T 23/128-40x 17 Screw 23/128-40 x 12 1
15 OF-15a EFEae Presser Bar Guide 1
16 20-19 24T 1/8-44x7.5 Screw 1/8-44x7.5 1
17 QF-17 Y247 23/128-40 x5 Screw 23/128-40 x5 1
.18 9F-18a  EATHE 00000 —..Roller Presser Spring 1
19 OE-19 BR) B.1x11.8x1.1 Presser Spring Washer 8.1%11.8%71.1 1
20 9E-20a FEEEDE Presser Spring Regulator and Bushing 1
21 9F-21 HERE Presser Bar Spring Washer 1
22 9E-22 B A4 Presser Bar Connection 1
o3 9E-23  $#4x12.8 o RO11 Pin 4x12.8 . 1
24 OF-24a AL ATAT IR Tension Release Cam 1
25 9E-25a EAF Presser Bar 1
26 9E-26a Wbt Shok g Top Roller Bracket 1
27 OE-27 i 1x4.8 Pin 1x4.8 1
28 9E-28  R$MOK Needle Beering . .~~~ 2
29 9E-29 bERE Top Feed Roller Shaff 1
30 9E-30 T E Presser Foot Tension Regulating Spring 1
3 9E-31 WBHEE 7/32-32 Presser Foot Tension Regulating Nut 7/32-32 1
32 OF-32a 4T 1/8-44x 3.8 Screw 1/8-44x 3.8 2
B & S < N 5 - feed Roller 1
334 9E-33D s (kR) Top feed Roiler 1
34 op-21 BEER4T 55/256~32 % 6 Set Screw 55/256-32 x b 2
35 9F-35 (L3R40 &pelae Upper Roller Stripper 1
36 9-41-1 =4l {SDA 20x15 Cylinder SDA 20 x 15 1
Sl 9AI-A | BRBENIRYT MAx6 . Rubber Screw M4x6 o 1
38 9-3E-38 SE XA Cylinder Support bracket 1
39 7B-23 #ET Mo <14 Screw M5 =14 4
49 88-24 BE 5.6x9.5%(0.8 Washer 5.6x9.5x0.8 P
41 7A-4 i#$T M5 x8 Screw M58 3
42 954 #m 1 - e IR
43 QFE-55 L £9) Screw 1
44 0-3E-44 5D BB YT Hemmer Operating Rod 1
45 9E-H7 i B IR Hemmer Base 1
46 OE-5h8 $24T 47/256-40%5.8 Screw 47/256-40x 5.8 4
A7 9-4)-39 s —.Hemer Scroll, right e ol
47A 9-3E-594  AHEE (%FH) Hemmer Scroll, right 1
48 OF-60a bt 3] Hemmer Scroll, left 1
49 9F-61 ERBERE Hemmer Scroll Slide Spring 1
50 2C-15 B84T 1/6-44x5.9 Screw 1/8-44x5.9 2
.0l BF-10 B8] 7/64-48x3.8 ...Stop Screw 7/64-48x3.8 . 1
52 OE-64a HR SR Hemmer Scrol1 $713de 1
53 3F-14 24 11/64-40 - Nut 11/64-40 1
54 OFE-66a EE R % Hemmer Operating Rod Spring 1
55 0-3E-55 Hilgxae Hemmer Mounting Bracket 1
5% . 9-3E-56 _SB5] B5/256-32%9.7 ...5crew 55/256-32x9.7 - 2
57 §-3J-61 PhipE Safety Guard 1
58 9-3J-60 SEXxEE Pipe Fixation 1
59 7A-4 $2$T M5 =8 Screw Mo x 8 1
60 9-3J-66 1T 4R Frame Thread Eyelet 1

1R =




T RN AR
LOOPER AND TENSION RELEASE PARTS

62900C (¥ @EhTiH)

T
s N
P

64 ..

75

63900C (% EF T4
> 9

- - \?7




TE RHIEL SR . LOOPER AND TENSION RELFASE PARTS

Fs B 5 TEBHEBIR NAME OF PARTS 52
1 13C-49 TE SRR E Y Looper and Needle Guard complete 1
2 9-3F-2 L B84 MX6 Looper Set Screw M4x6 2
3 9-3F-3 Ttk Looper Holder 1
4 33J-25 $BET 11/64-40 %8 Screw 11/64-40 x 8 2
S B e . 1.1 e OODEE Carrier Shaft "
6 OF-21 e Thrust Collar 2
7 OE-13 E BT 23/128-40 x 4 Set Screw 23/128-40 x 4 4
8 9C-48 . BE 8.2x16x%0.6 Washer 8.2x16x 0.6 ?
9 9A-56a THHAWE Looper Carrier Shaft Bushing, right 1
20 8-3F-10 Rk s LOODET Crank S . 1
11 12p-3 WET 11/64-40 = 10 Screw 11/64-40 =10 o 1
12 C-68 BEERET 9/64-40%3.5 Set Screw 9/64-40x3.5 2
13 9-3F-13 R 7.0 Hinge Pin 7.94 1
14 13B-6 plisE2 011 Packing (wick) 1
15 9-3F-15.  EHEA Looper Connecting 1ink 1
16 9-3F-16 WME Bushing 1
17 9C-45 IR Thrust Washer 1
18 4C-44 YEET 47/256-32 (%) x 10.3 Screw 47/256-32(L) = 10.3 1
19 9-3F-19 Ak Cam 1
20 12B=32 BT 15/64-28x6 o _Set Screw 15/64-28 x 6 e N
21 -22-3 ZEE8RIT MHx b Set Screw M5 xp 2
22 §-3F-22 IR #® Spreader Driving Eccentric 1
23 C-22-3 BEWET Mbx6 Set Screw M5 x 6 2
24 0-3F-24 Ji i3 . Thrust Washer 2
25 9-3F-25 XeEF Spreader Driving Connection - 1
26 13D-30 R{E Ball Roller -~ 1
27 13D-31 XEEHZE Spreader Driving Connection Cap 1
28 13D-32 Y247 9/64-40 Screw 9/64-40 2
29 0-3F-29 EETHR Needle Bearing 1
30 9-3F-30 IbIEReE _..Throat Plate ; L
31 9-3F-31 HE Bushing 2
32 13C-3 #E Collar 2
33 8D-29 EE 4T 3/16-32x4.8 Set Screw 3/16-32x 4.8 4
34 9-3F-34 X Et 3k Spreader Driving Rock Shaft 1
.38 93F-35 Okmyms .0 Ringg 2
36 9-3F-36 X dh4R Spreader Driving Crank 1
37 20-15 25 0/32-28 Nut 9/32-28 1
38 8-3F-38 X &g 9/32-28 Spreader Driving Rock Shaft Stud 9/32-28 1
39 130-13 g 011 Packing (wick) 1
40 13D-1 X5t4H Spreader Driving Pin 1
N~719ERTH

17 :




T RINLLER 1
LOOPER AND TENSION RELEASE PARTS




TEHRREHM (5)

.LOOPER AND TENSION RELEASE PARTS(CONT)

Fe B S T4 B NAME OF PARTS &
1-40B0 t |
11 9-3F-41 XEHHT Spreader Bar 1
A2 9-3r-42  X4t#twE ... Spreader Bar Bushing Lo
43 130-5 X §t3& Spreader Holder 1
44 3C-14 EEER4T 11/64-40 x 4.5 Set Screw 11/64-40x4.5 2
45 9-3J-45 X4 (63900CTREBZ1H4) Spreader 1
454 0~3F-45 X5 (63000CEBEEM) Spreader 1
46 9-33-46 X5k (63900CTR= BT ) Spreader Point - 1
46A 130-7 THE(030CELENTR) Spreader Point 1
47 130-8 SETERET 11/64-40x7.5 Spreader Screw 11/64—40 7.5 1
48 51 $HhiE 4.5x0x] Washer 4.5=x09x1 2
49 0-3F-49 TR A Looper Thread take-up Rod Component 1
50 9-3F-50 THSFHIR Looper Thread Guide 1
51 13F-29 257 Mh =10 Screw M5 =10 1
52 0-3F-52 TSR A Thread Guide Plate complete 1
53 13A-10-8  $R4T 11/64-40x4 Screw 11/64-40x 4 1
b4 8B-24 #E 5.6x0,8x0.8 Washer 5.6x0.8x0.8 2
55 13E-56 mERLSABHF . Looper Thread Tension complete . 1
56 9-3J-56 BE3R (BN M) Tension Releasing Support Plate 1
56A 9-3F-56 W H iR (63000CHEFITH) Tension Releasing Support Plate 1
57 9-3J-57 W iER (BAEhE4FMH) Tension Releasing Plate 1
57A 9-3F-57 HMBIER (63000CHE AT TH) Tension Releasing Plate 1
58 10A-9 8247 9/64-40 Screw 9/64-40 2
58A 9-3F-58 32T 6/64-40 Screw 9/64-40" 2
59 14C-37 25T M4 =8 Screw M4 =8 1
BOA 8B-24 #M 5.6x9.8x0.8 Washer 5.6x9.8x0.8 2
60 9-3F-60 HEESET SDA 20 % 10 Tension Releasing Cylinder SDA 20 =10 1
61 0-3F-61 SRR Cylinder Support Plate B 1
62 C-18 8257 M5 %16 Screw M5 =< 16 1q
63 9-3F-63 SEBREE Pipe Fixation 1
64 70-61 g 5.1x10x2 Washer 5.1x10x2 1
65 7F-2 25T M5 x8.2 Screw Mb x 8 2 4
66 0-3r-66  3BST MIX6 Screw M3 x 3
67 9-3J-51 WK AdJustment ‘Board 1
68 70-42 T M x4 Screw M4 x4 2
69 9-3J-50 EER Connecting Link 1
70 g-3J-53 2ET M4 Screw M4 2
At 0-3J-49  PRERAFHEM ~ Take—up Rod Component 1
72 0-3J-52-1 #HZ TR Guide Bracket 1
73 0-33-54 SEIFE Cylinder Bracket 1
74 10-2J-37 84T 11/64-40=8 Scraw 11/64-40 % 8 1
75 0E-70 SR Thread Guide P]ate 1
16 oqc-61 0 o#2@ _ Washer e 1
77 80-29 1247 3/16-32 Screw 3/16-32 2
78 0-3F-78 EHE Airproof Bushing 1
79 10A-6 #H Washer 1

19




BRI R
FEED ROLLER DRIVING PARTS

P~
¥}

s S e Y

20




AR BRI SR . FEED ROLLER DRIVING PARTS

FE B = TAHFERIR NAME OF PARTS B
1 9G~1h TRESR Lower Reduction Gear 1
2 B-17 BIEYRET M6 x 10 Set Screw M6 x 10 2
3 0G-3a BE 9.6x20x1.3 Washer 9.6x20x1.3 3
4 9G-4a AR R Truarc Ring 2
Do 965 omm — L — .
6 9G-6 (Bl E trEe Middle Reduction Gear 1
7 9G-73 LEEREN G Upper Reduction Drive Gear 1
8 80-29 REWET 3/16-32x4.8 _ Set Screw 3/16-32x4.8 2
9 9G-9 N Upper Reduction Driven Gear 1
- 10 96-10a _SRST MAx20 et 20 |
11 B-17 BEEET N6 <10 Set Screw M6 <10 g
12 9G-12 LB R A Upper Reduction Gear Shaft 1
13 9B-25 EEWST 27/128-32x 16 Set Screw 27/128-32 x 16 1
14 0G-14 rh 8] 8 th i S Middle Reduction Gear Stud 1
15 0G-15 TRIEGREH Lower Reduction Gear Shaft 1
16 09G-16 e Thrust Collar 1
17 9E-55 85T 23/128-40x5.5 Screw 23/128-40 x 5.5 2
18 9G-18b s Al Regrag s Upper Stitch Regulating Gear 1
19 9G-194 BZ$T M5 x 10 Screw M5 x 10 1
20 06-200 . EAApw® 0 .Lower Stitch Regulating Gear I
21 6G-19a 2RET M5 x 10 Screw M5x 10 1
22 9G-22a R Top Feed Roller Drive Shaft Bushing Housing 1
23 9G-23a HWE Top Feed Roller Drive Shaft Bushing 1
24 7B-23 $2$T M5 x 14 Screw M5 = 14 Z
29 9G-25 EBERISIRan -..Top Feed Roller Drive Shaft 1.
26 9G-26a S L Lower Feed RoiTer Drive Gear 1
27 a9D-21 B IE8ET 55/256-32 6 Set Screw 55/256-32 x 6 2
28 06-30 TENE (BF4F) Lower Feed Roller 1
28A 9G-30D TiERE (AFHKRRE) Lower Feed Roller 1
29 B3l REMET 55/256-32x3.56  Set Screw 55/256-32 x 3.5 o 1
30 9G-32 RBET 47/256-30 < 8.7 Screw 477256-32% 8.7 2
31 9-3J-1-1 iR (63900CTR%E§73${¢) Throat Plate 1
1A 0-33-31 $HR (63900C$%Eiﬁ$#) Throat Plate 1
32 9G-33A R (BATF413F) Needle Hole Insert 1
e 967338 HIR (BTFRER) Needle Hole Insert R . 1.
33 0G-36 YT 21/128-32 %7 Screw 21/128-32 =7 2
34 0-3G-34 SR (BF4EF) Lower Feed Roller Stripper 1
344 9-3G-34A SHR (AFHkE) Lower Feed Roller Stripper 1
35 0-36-35 T E Looper Housing Cover 1
36 9639 & _ Ro1l Pin e 1
37 9-36-37 Eog g Looper Shaft Bushing Housing 1
38 9G-41a Tt At Looper Shaft Bushing 1
39 9G-424 TUSLERET M5 = 40 SCrew M5 x40 3
40 9~3F-52 T4 R Thread Guide Plate 1
4l 33H-15 ey 11/64-40x8 e OCTEW 11/64-40x8 i1
42 0G~43 TEAR IR (HFEET) Lower Feed Rolier Drive Shaft 1
424 9G-43A TERRIREDH (B THRE) Lower Feed Roller Drive Shaft 1
43 9G-44a TIER St Lower Feed Roller Driven Gear 1
44 0G-31 ZEIRET 55/256-32 3.5 Set Screw 55/256-32x 3.5 2
A5 9-3G-45  TENIRshmsiE ( AT4f) _ Lower Feed Drive Shaft Housing .~~~ 1
45A 9G-46-1A.  TiERIEEhEINE (HT%R) Lower Feed Drive Shaft Housing 1
46 0G-47 FEIR Clamp Plate 1
47 0G-32 9247 47/256-32 x8.7 Screw 47/256-32 x 8.7 4
48 0G-49A W B A G Top Feed Roller Flexible Drive Shaft 1
89 9-3G49  wm g g g hasher SRS S
50 9E-69 $8%T 55/256-32xG.7 Screw 55/256-32'x 9.7 1
51 9G-52 ez . Feed Drive Gear Cover 1
52 9G-53 B3 B 011 Guard 4
53 9-3G-53 =R Cover 1
54 9B-21 $R%T 37/256-40 % 5.7 Screw 37/256-40 % 5.7 2




B £
ACCESSORIES

i

e o A L

22




B 44~ . ACCESSORIES

Fs EFE TEBH RN NAME OF PARTS 0B

1 3H-6 TR Screw Driver (Small) 1

2 3H-7 o EE Screw Driver (Medium) 1

3 8H-1 IMRFE 6x7 Small Wrench 5 x 25 1

4 D-6-1 A 2.5 Hexagonal Wrench 2.5 1
S T . S - | - -w...Hexagonal Wrench 5 e VSR S

6 134-33 gt DV <57 Needle DV = 57 2

7 9H-19 IR Thread Stand Assembly 1

8 D-8 &F Tweezers _ 1

bt o)




B I Eh A
COMPONENT FOR ELECTRIC CONTROLLER

LEAL - £31
Scrwa for motor

313 29
A
a

24




BB ISEBE. COMPONENT FOR ELECTRIC CONTROLLER

2R

Fs B E TR NAME OF PARTS B
1 63900 63900878 & Tabie 1
2 14-1L-8 BREF % Knee-Switch 1
3 9-41-18 =B xS Bracket 1
4 14F-23- Bt _ Maginet 3
5 21-19 KT 15/64-28 e SCTEW 15/64-28 e
6 2H-10 @k 5 IigsT Wood Screw 3
7 16L-2-9 TRAI2TTAE AFR-2000 Air Source Processing Element AFR-2000 1
8 10G-18 #4 15/64-28 , Nut 15/64-28 . 2
9 9H-42 AN i Screw 2
A0 1K-19 2R e ... Washer 2
11 9H-20 HLEER Rubbermat For Base T
12 OH-43 LR Rubbermat For Base 2
13 9-4K-2 JEEE 100M-5F Base 100M-5F 1
14 0-4K-5 JHEE38 ABSL-02 Silencer ABSL-0? 2
1D Odk-4 S ABPg2 . Plopp02 3
16 9-4K-3 3L APCB-02 Joint APCE-(2 I B
17 16L-2-8 +FAEE SLBET MAX3S Screw M4x35 2
18 9-4K-11 IRIEBISEL MAL25X25 CyTinder Asm MAL25x25 1
19 0-4K-10 TEREEL ASL6-01B CyTinder Adjusting Speed Joint ASL-01B 4
I WIS Sorewhaxss Y 2
21 9-4K-15 A R APHA Elbow Joint APHA-MS - 6
22 130-18 AN ETIBLT MO Screw M5x35 1
23 9-4K-20 BryinE One-way Throttle Valve 1
24 O-4K-17 YEI=EIESL APYS Y-type Joint APY4 8
25 0-4K-7 B, 1 4V110-06-DC24y-1 ngw]epmggmggmet'ic Valve 4V110-06-DC24V-1 5
26 9-4K-8 Hi®iz I APCe-01 Joint APCe-01 . p)
27 9-4K-13 EHimiEL APC4-MS Joint APC4-M5 8
28 8-4K-19 SEAERE L ASLA-M5 Cylinder Adjusting Speed Joint ASL4-M5 1
20 0-4K-14 9 4E (US98A0400258K) Tube 4 (US98A0400258K)
30 K9 efsE T oo Jube® o
31 9-4K-6 $85E Tube 8




SR
COMPONENT FOR TRIMMER

$ O (639000 #MAG-3B-23 .~ it
SEITHRAN-U - o \) INDUCTOR

F ARESHABBRAGESHESHTY
Note: the parts without symbol are part of
electric-controlled system or air operated components

26




B &) 51 2 2814 . COMPONENT FOR TRIMMER

FE A= BERIFERBIR NAME OF PARTS B
1 9-3)-6-1 &ER Presser Spring Plate 1
2 g-3J-2 B aEY Thre Ad Trimmer Connecting Rod 1
3 9-3J-3 71 Movable Knife Assy 1
4 9-4)-4 84T M3x5.5 Screw M3x5.5 1
b 9¥S BWE Sleeve 1
6 9-3J-6 WER Soring Leaf 1
7 9-3J-7 #ih Block 1
8 9-3J-8 ExET] Fixes Knife 1
9 9-4J-9 = Air Ap 1
A0 9432 RE1 3/32-86 . - Screw 3/32-56 2
11 9-4J-11 HERhER Pushing Plate 1
12 9-4J-12 #ih Block 1
13 9-4J-13 =3 Support 1
14 - 9-4J-14 *iR Support Plate 1
15 9-4J-15 SEPB-12x40-R Cylinder PB-12x40-R 2
16 0-4J-16 Smye Guide Bracket 1
17 0-43-17 FEF Guide Screw 1
18 9-4J)-18 ek A4 4 Thread Hooking Rod Complete 1
19 0-4J-19 FERAM Bracket Complete 1
21 0G-19a LT Mox10 Screw M5x10 1
22 9-4)-43 #E Washer 5
23 7E-29 —FHEEEET M5xB.3 Screw M5x8.3 5
24 8E-22 SMETERMEE Washer 1
.25 C-71-4 3mE Washer ] 1
26 g-3J-14 B2 AT MD20x12-1F Trimmer Cylinder MD20x12-1F 1
27 8-26 =8 M Nut M4 1
28 0G-354 8247 1/8-44 Screw 1/8-44 2
29 9-4)-24 wHSE Tube For Blowing Reedle 1
30 9-4)-25 wWEX Copper Pipe Clamp 1
31 9-4J-26 1247 55/256-32 Screw 55/256-32 1
32 9-4J-40 HIEST Wood Screw 3
33 £-51 fE Washer 3
34 B-25 HEHE Spring Washer 3
35 A-30 +%37L!!§$T M4x6 Screw MAx6 3
36 9-43-37 T Cover 1
37 OE-17 —FIERT 23/128-40 Screw 23/128-40 1
38 9-3J-38 EHEEAMY Belt Cover Complete 1
39 9-4J-36 INE R Gusset Plate 1
A0 B-26 Be M R Lo
41 9-4J-22 B+t Thread Rod 1
42 9-4J-42 EreteReT 3/16-32 Hinge Screw 3/16-32 1
43 9-4J-21 Fa ik Buidnig Block 1
44 B-40 EEET Mx4 Set Screw M4x4 1
45 8GH4  mEE R __Fastening Band o
46 4D-37 +F1E85T 9/64-40 Screw 9/64-40 1
47 0-3B-23 — P iER4T 11/64-40 Screw 11/64-40 2
48 13A-29 BT Screw 1
49 10A-61 | Washer 1

27




